
 2025-2026 Department Chairs and Program Directors by School

Departments College/School First Name Last Name Email Role Administrative Support Ext.
Actuarial Science and Finance Business MaryAnn Harris m-harris@bethel.edu Program Director Lisa Sellner 6534

Actuarial Science and Finance Business Bethany Opsata b-opsata@bethel.edu Program Director Lisa Sellner 6534

Actuarial Science and Finance CASE Nathan Gossett gosnat@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

Addiction Studies AFCHS Amy Evans ale42385@bethel.edu Program Director Bonnie Hoekstra 6268

Alcohol & Drug Counseling AFCHS Amy Evans ale42385@bethel.edu Program Director Bonnie Hoekstra 6268

Applied Health Sciences AFCHS Leah Jackson leah-jackson@bethel.edu Department Chair

Art and Design - co-chair CASE Amanda Hamilton amanda-hamilton@bethel.edu Department Chair Allie Witzmann 6263

Art and Design - co-chair CASE Jeff Wetzig wetjef@bethel.edu Department Chair Allie Witzmann 6263

Biblical and Theological Studies TBS Erik Leafblad ecl59862@bethel.edu Department Chair Suzi Nelson 6577

Biblical Studies TBS Jeannine Brown j-brown@bethel.edu Program Director Cindy Anderson 6659

Biochemistry/Molecular Biology (BS) CASE Amy Dykstra a-b-dykstra@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

Biological Sciences CASE Amy Dykstra a-b-dykstra@bethel.edu Department Chair Suzi Nelson 6577

Business - co-chair Business MaryAnn Harris m-harris@bethel.edu Department Chair Lisa Sellner 6534

Business - co-chair Business Bethany Opsata b-opsata@bethel.edu Department Chair Lisa Sellner 6534

Business Management Business Jeff Jacob j-jacob@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

Chemistry CASE Rollin King rking@bethel.edu Department Chair Suzi Nelson 6577

Children, Youth, & Family Ministry TBS Sara Sosa sara-sosa@bethel.edu Program Director Cindy Anderson 6659

Christianity and Western Culture - co-director CASE Chris Gehrz cgehrz@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

Christianity and Western Culture - co-director CASE Sam Mulberry s-mulberry@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

Christian Thought TBS Jeannine Brown j-brown@bethel.edu Program Director Cindy Anderson 6659

Communication Studies Business Peggy Kendall p-kendall@bethel.edu Department Chair Lisa Sellner 6534

CORE Courses TBS Laura Gilbertson laura-gilbertson@bethel.edu Program Director Cindy Anderson 6659

Counseling AFCHS Amy Evans ale42385@bethel.edu Program Director Bonnie Hoekstra 6268

Divinity TBS Jeannine Brown j-brown@bethel.edu Program Director Cindy Anderson 6659

Education (F2F Undergraduate) CASE Jill Martin jmartin@bethel.edu Department Chair Heather Henry 6793

Education K-12 (MA) CASE Lisa Silmser l-silmser@bethel.edu Program Director Mindy Molin 6793

English and Journalism CASE April Vinding a-vinding@bethel.edu Department Chair Suzi Nelson 6577

Environmental Science CASE Amy Dykstra a-b-dykstra@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

General Education (AA & AS) CASE Mary Michener mary-michener@bethel.edu Program Director

Higher Education Leadership CASE Randy Bergen r-bergen@bethel.edu Program Director Mindy Molin 6793

History, Philosophy, and Political Science - co-chair CASE Andy Bramsen a-bramsen@bethel.edu Department Chair Suzi Nelson 6577

History, Philosophy, and Political Science - co-chair CASE Chris Gehrz cgehrz@bethel.edu Department Chair Suzi Nelson 6577

Honors Program - co-director CASE Paula Soneral p-soneral@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

Honors Program - co-director CASE Lex Thompson l-thompson@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

Humanities Program CASE Caleb Molstad c-molstad@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

Humanities Program CASE Andy Bramsen a-bramsen@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

IB Teaching and Learning CASE Greg Nelson gregory-nelson@bethel.edu Program Director Mindy Molin 6793

Inquiry Writing Seminar CASE April Vinding a-vinding@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

Introduction to the Creative Arts CASE Leigh Anne Adams l-adams@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

K-12 Education Administration CASE Tracy Reimer t-reimer@bethel.edu Program Director Mindy Molin 6793

Languages and Cultures CASE Graciela Perez gsp99626@bethel.edu Department Chair Natasha Reiss 8516

Marriage & Family Therapy TBS Herb Grant h-grant@bethel.edu Program Director Cindy Anderson 6659

Masters of Business Administration Business Jeanine Parolini j-parolini@bethel.edu Program Chair Kim Bennett

Math & Computer Science CASE Nathan Gossett gosnat@bethel.edu Department Chair Suzi Nelson 6577

Medical Science AFCHS Tamie Nelson tac25935@bethel.edu Program Director

Ministry (D.Min.) TBS Joshua Carroll joc23858@bethel.edu Program Director Cindy Anderson 6659

Ministry (MA) TBS Jeannine Brown j-brown@bethel.edu Program Director Cindy Anderson 6659

Music and Performing Arts CASE Kevin Shull kevin-shull@bethel.edu Chair Support Lydia Shull 6380

Music and Performing Arts CASE Merrin Guice Gill meg25835@bethel.edu Department Chair Lydia Shull 6380

Neuroscience CASE Melissa Cordes m-cordes@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577
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 2025-2026 Department Chairs and Program Directors by School

Nursing AFCHS Diane Dahl diane-dahl@bethel.edu Dean of Healthcare 

Programs & Dean of Nursing

Jing Fang 6289

Nursing (F2F Undergraduate) AFCHS Julie De Haan j-de-haan@bethel.edu Program Director Katherine Johnson

Nurse Midwifery AFCHS Julie Ann Vingers j-vingers@bethel.edu Program Director Tracy Rud 6758

Physician Assistant AFCHS Cindy Goetz c-goetz@bethel.edu Program Director Lacey Simmons 8074

Physics and Engineering CASE Brian Beecken beebri@bethel.edu Department Chair Suzi Nelson 6577

Play Therapy AFCHS Jennifer Koenig Nelson jen94387@bethel.edu Program Director Bonnie Hoekstra 6268

Post-Baccalaureate Nursing AFCHS Kristi Gustafson kristina-gustafson@bethel.edu Program Director Krista Pylkki

Psychological Sciences (F2F Undergraduate) CASE Sherryse Corrow s-corrow@bethel.edu Department Chair Rachel Young 6295

Psychology (Online Undergraduate) CASE Joel Frederickson frejoe@bethel.edu Program Director

Public and Community Health AFCHS Wendy Thompson wendy-thompson@bethel.edu Program Director Tanya Larson 6919

Spark Program CASE Ruth Nelson rnelson@bethel.edu Program Director Suzi Nelson 6577

Special Education (BA) CASE Mary Lindell mlindell@bethel.edu Program Director Mindy Molin 6793

Special Education (MA) CASE Katie Bonawitz katie-bonawitz@bethel.edu Program Director Mindy Molin 6793

Speech-Language Pathology AFCHS Jayanti Ray j-ray@bethel.edu Program Director

Social Work (F2F Undergraduate) AFCHS Stacy Hepburn sth68447@bethel.edu Program Director Deb Petersen 6294

Social Work (F2F Undergraduate) AFCHS Eydie Shypulski P Department Chair Deb Petersen 6294

Social Work (Online Undergraduate) AFCHS Emily Blackmer emily-blackmer@bethel.edu Program Director Michelle Pettway 8017

Teaching & Licensure CASE Molly Wickam m-wickam@bethel.edu Program Director Mindy Molin 6793

Theological Studies TBS Jeannine Brown j-brown@bethel.edu Program Director Cindy Anderson 6659

Wellbeing CASE Michelle Steffenhagen allmica@bethel.edu Program Director

Work-based Learning CASE Rachel Jorgensen rra35368@bethel.edu Program Director

University Offices/Programs College/School First Name Last Name Email Role Administrative Support Ext.

Academic Enrichment & Support Center - co director F2F Traditional Ruth Nelson rnelson@bethel.edu Program Director Melanie Eslinger 6416

Academic Enrichment & Support Center - co director F2F Traditional Sam Mulberry s-mulberry@bethel.edu Program Director Melanie Eslinger 6416

Academic Resource Center Adult programs Lisa Bekemeyer ldb86486@bethel.edu Program Director

Office of Accessibility Resources & Services University Wide Liz Burd liz-burd@bethel.edu Senior Director for Center 

for Access and Integration

Rosanna Rogers 6833

BUILD F2F Traditional Dawn Allen d-allen@bethel.edu Director of BUILD Kayla Hokanson 8799
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Departments First Name Last Name Email Administrative Support Ext.
Applied Health Sciences Leah Jackson leah-jackson@bethel.edu 6522

Nursing (Dean) Diane Dahl diane-dahl@bethel.edu Jing Fang 6289

Nursing (Department Chair) Julie De Haan j-de-haan@bethel.edu Katherine Johnson

Social Work (Program Director - Traditional) Stacy Hepburn sth68447@bethel.edu Deb Petersen 6294

Social Work (Department Chair) Eydie Shypulski eas33435@bethel.edu Deb Petersen 6294

Programs First Name Last Name Email Administrative Support Ext.

Addiction Studies Amy Evans ale42385@bethel.edu Bonnie Hoekstra 6268

Alcohol & Drug Counseling Amy Evans ale42385@bethel.edu Bonnie Hoekstra 6268

Counseling Amy Evans ale42385@bethel.edu Bonnie Hoekstra 6268

Medical Science Tamie Nelson tac25935@bethel.edu

Nurse Midwifery Julie Ann Vingers j-vingers@bethel.edu Tracy Rud 6758

Physician Assistant Cindy Goetz c-goetz@bethel.edu Lacey Simmons 8074

Play Therapy Jennifer Koenig Nelson jen94387@bethel.edu Bonnie Hoekstra 6268

Post-Baccalaureate Nursing Kristi Gustafson kristina-gustafson@bethel.edu Krista Pylkki

Public and Community Health Wendy Thompson wendy-thompson@bethel.edu Tanya Larson 6919

Speech-Language Pathology Jayanti Ray j-ray@bethel.edu

Social Work (Program Director - Online) Emily Blackmer emily-blackmer@bethel.edu Michelle Pettway 8017

Anderson Family College of Health Sciences
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Departments First Name Last Name Email Administrative Support Ext.

Art and Design - co-chair Amanda Hamilton amanda-hamilton@bethel.edu Allie Witzmann 6263

Art and Design - co-chair Jeff Wetzig wetjef@bethel.edu Allie Witzmann 6263

Biological Sciences Amy Dykstra a-b-dykstra@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Chemistry Rollin King rking@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Education (Traditional) Jill Martin jmartin@bethel.edu Heather Henry 6793

English and Journalism April Vinding a-vinding@bethel.edu

History, Philosophy, and Political Science - co-chair Andy Bramsen a-bramsen@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

History, Philosophy, and Political Science - co-chair Chris Gehrz cgehrz@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Languages and Cultures Graciela Perez gsp99626@bethel.edu Natasha Reiss 8516

Math & Computer Science Nathan Gossett gosnat@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Music and Performing Arts Merrin Guice Gill meg25835@bethel.edu Lydia Shull 6380

Music and Performing Arts - Chair Support Kevin Shull kevin-shull@bethel.edu Lydia Shull 6380

Physics and Engineering Brian Beecken beebri@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Psychological Sciences (Traditional) Sherryse Corrow s-corrow@bethel.edu Rachel Young 6295

Programs First Name Last Name Email Administrative Support Ext.

Actuarial Science and Finance Nathan Gossett gosnat@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Biochemistry/Molecular Biology (BS) Amy Dykstra a-b-dykstra@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Christianity and Western Culture - co-director 

(spring only)

Chris Gehrz cgehrz@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Christianity and Western Culture - co-director Sam Mulberry s-mulberry@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Education K-12 (MA) Lisa Silmser l-silmser@bethel.edu Mindy Molin 6793

Environmental Science Amy Dykstra a-b-dykstra@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

General Education (AA & AS) Mary Michener mary-michener@bethel.edu

Higher Education Leadership Randy Bergen r-bergen@bethel.edu Mindy Molin 6793

Honors Program - co-director Paula Soneral p-soneral@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Honors Program - co-director Lex Thompson l-thompson@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Humanities Program AnneMarie Kooistra a-kooistra@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Humanities Program Andy Bramsen a-bramsen@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

IB Teaching and Learning Greg Nelson gregory-nelson@bethel.edu Mindy Molin 6793

Inquiry Writing Seminar April Vinding a-vinding@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Introduction to the Creative Arts CASE Leigh Anne l-adams@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

K-12 Education Administration Tracy Reimer t-reimer@bethel.edu Mindy Molin 6793

Neuroscience Melissa Cordes m-cordes@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577
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College of Arts, Sciences, & Education
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Psychology (Online) Joel Frederickson frejoe@bethel.edu

Spark Program Ruth Nelson rnelson@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Special Education (BA) Mary Lindell mlindell@bethel.edu Mindy Molin 6793

Special Education (MA) Katie Bonawitz katie-bonawitz@bethel.edu Mindy Molin 6793

Teaching & Licensure Molly Wickam m-wickam@bethel.edu Mindy Molin 6793

Wellbeing Michelle Steffenhagen allmica@bethel.edu

Work-based Learning Rachel Jorgensen rra35368@bethel.edu
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Departments First Name Last Name Email Administrative Support Ext.
Business - co-chair MaryAnn Harris m-harris@bethel.edu Lisa Sellner 6534

Business - co-chair Bethany Opsata b-opsata@bethel.edu Lisa Sellner 6534

Communication Studies Peggy Kendall p-kendall@bethel.edu Lisa Sellner 6534

Programs First Name Last Name Email Administrative Support Ext.
Actuarial Science and Finance MaryAnn Harris m-harris@bethel.edu Lisa Sellner 6534

Actuarial Science and Finance Bethany Opsata b-opsata@bethel.edu Lisa Sellner 6534

Business Management Jeff Jacob j-jacob@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Masters of Business Administration Jeanine Parolini j-parolini@bethel.edu Kim Bennett
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Departments First Name Last Name Email Administrative Support Ext.
Biblical and Theological Studies Erik Leafblad ecl59862@bethel.edu Suzi Nelson 6577

Programs First Name Last Name Email Administrative Support Ext.
Biblical Studies Jeannine Brown j-brown@bethel.edu Cindy Anderson 6659

Children, Youth, & Family Ministry Sara Sosa sara-sosa@bethel.edu Cindy Anderson 6659

Christian Thought Jeannine Brown j-brown@bethel.edu Cindy Anderson 6659

CORE Courses Laura Gilbertson laura-gilbertson@bethel.edu Cindy Anderson 6659

Divinity Jeannine Brown j-brown@bethel.edu Cindy Anderson 6659

Marriage & Family Therapy Herb Grant h-grant@bethel.edu Cindy Anderson 6659

Ministry (D.Min.) Joshua Carroll joc23858@bethel.edu Cindy Anderson 6659

Ministry (MA) Jeannine Brown j-brown@bethel.edu Cindy Anderson 6659

Theological Studies Jeannine Brown j-brown@bethel.edu Cindy Anderson 6659
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School of Theology & Bethel Seminary
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University Offices/Programs College/School First Name Last Name Email Role Administrative 

Support

Ext.

Academic Enrichment & Support Center - co 

director

F2F Traditional Ruth Nelson rnelson@bethel.edu Program Director Melanie Eslinger 6416

Academic Enrichment & Support Center - co 

director

F2F Traditional Sam Mulberry s-mulberry@bethel.edu Program Director Melanie Eslinger 6416

Academic Resource Center Adult programs Lisa Bekemeyer ldb86486@bethel.edu Program Director

Office of Accessibility Resources & Services University Wide Liz Burd liz-burd@bethel.edu Senior Director for Center 

for Access and Integration

Rosanna Rogers 6833

BUILD F2F Traditional Dawn Allen d-allen@bethel.edu Director of BUILD Kayla Hokanson 8799
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